Tate sentings = □ > ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 100769712 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kosaku Asagi; Toshiharu Yamabayashi. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XI No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Arnhem State: The ZIP:68 Netherlands Execution Date: 2/17/98 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? □ Yes XI No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ A. Patent Application No.(s) □ Patent No.(s) O9/016,539 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XI No	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100769712 attached on the Accountages of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Name: Akzo Nobel NV Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Assignment	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 100769712 attached or stand address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 1. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Velperweq 76 2. Name: Akzo tobel NV 1. Internal Address: Akzo tobel NV 1.	
Kosaku Asagi; Toshiharu Yamabayashi. Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached?	
Toshiharu Yamabayashi. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes XD No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Sacurity Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Arnhem State: The ZIP:68 Netherlands Execution Date: 2/17/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XD No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes XD No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Assignment	
Security Agreement	24BM
City: Arnhem State: The ZIP:68 Netherlands Execution Date: 2/17/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes XQ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes X No	24BM
Execution Date:	24BM
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes & No	•
09/016,539 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes & No	·
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes 2 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Richard P. Fennelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Dept. ☐ Enclosed	
Akzo Nobel Inc.	
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-1350	
City: Dobbs Ferry State: N.Y. ZIP: 10522 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/06/1998 JIMTKINS 00000152 011350 09016539 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. I A A A M	
Richard P. Fennelly Vulloud P. June 24 1918	ус
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	у с

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns and transfers to AKZO NOBEL N.V., Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, the Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FLUORORESIN SHEET, PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, AND THE USE OF SAME, is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP96/03496, filed on 5 August 1996, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Feb. 17, 1998.

Kosaku ASAGI

Date: Pol 17 1918

Toshiharu YAMABAYASHI